



**Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited**

**Regd. Office:** Flat No. 2, R D Shah Building, Shraddhanand Road, Opp. Railway Station, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai 400 086  
CIN : L85100MH1973PLC289209

**Date: November 13, 2023**

To,  
Corporate Relations Department  
**BSE Limited,**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

**Security Code: 540788**

**Security ID: ASPIRA**

**Subject: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith copies of Newspaper advertisement dated 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 Financial Results published in English Newspaper 'Business Standard' and Marathi Newspaper 'Mumbai Lakshdeep' respectively.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,  
For **Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited**

---

**Krupali Shah**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Encl: As above**

TAHMAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED (Formerly known as Sarda Papers Limited) CIN: L15100MH1991PLC061164 Address: A/70, M I D C, SINNAR, NASIK - 422103 Ph.: +91 7262801977; Email: info.spl1991@gmail.com; website: www.tahmar.in (Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Result for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30-09-23 Unaudited	30-06-23 Unaudited	30-09-22 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations	175.94	23.4	0.06	255.88
2	Total Expenses	152.23	56.69	3.52	274.28
3	Profit/ (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	23.71	-33.29	-3.46	-0.07
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax and Exceptional Items	17.55	-33.29	-3.46	-0.07
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	311.89	311.89	311.89	311.89
6	Value per share	1.00	1.00	1.00	10.00
7	Earning Per Share	0.056	-1.07	-0.11	0
8	Diluted	0.056	-1.07	-0.11	0

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone) filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above Standalone financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 11th November 2023.

For TAHMAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED  
(Formerly known as Sarda Papers Limited)  
Sd/-  
SARITA SEQUEIRA  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01203100

Place: Goa  
Date: 11/11/2023

UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED CIN : L45309KA2019PLC130901 (Formerly known as Udayshivakumar Infra Private Limited) Registered Office: # 1924/A-196, "Manjukrupa", Banashankari Badavane, Near NH-4 Bypass, Davangere-577005, Karnataka Website: www.uskinfra.com, Email: cs@uskinfra.com, Phone: 08192-297009 Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended and Half Yearly Ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year of Dae		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	14,032.04	11,656.05	6,472.77	25,688.09	10,661.24	28,689.81
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	663.22	690.54	1,019.64	1,353.76	1,321.80	2,151.30
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	503.60	516.73	775.85	1,020.34	1,001.95	1,604.72
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	0.10	-	0.10	-2.09
5	Equity Share capital (Face value Rs. 10)	5,535.71	5,535.71	3,650.00	5,535.71	3,650.00	5,535.71
6	Other Equity	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	8,883.59
5	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised): Weighted average number of equity shares used as denominator for calculating EPS (Nos.)	55,357,142	55,357,142	36,500,000	55,357,142	36,500,000	36,654,990
	(a) Basic EPS	0.91	0.93	2.13	1.84	2.75	4.37
	(b) Diluted EPS	0.91	0.93	2.13	1.84	2.75	4.37

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.uskinfra.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Director's  
Udayshivakumar Infra Limited  
Sd/-  
Mr. Udayshivakumar  
Managing Director DIN: 05326601

Place: Davangere, Karnataka  
Date - 11/11/2023

MAHAGENCO Maharashtra State Power Generation Co. Ltd. <b>Short E-Tender Notice</b>				
Online tender is invited in two bids as detailed below.				
Sr. No.	Tender No.	Name of Work	EMD / Est. Value In Rs.	Sale Period / Submission Date
1	T-25 / 3000043258/ 2023-24	Name of Work :- --Koradi TPS-- Work of providing, installation & commissioning 15 passenger Lift in museum building at Devi Mandir Koradi	EMD Rs. 20,700.00 ----- Rs. 20,67,967.00	13.11.2023 TO 20.11.2023 upto 17.30 hrs. 21.11.2023 upto 12.00 hrs.
<b>E-Tender Cost will be Rs.1180/-</b>				
1. For further details pertaining to the above tender is available on website <a href="http://e-procurement.mahagenco.in">e-procurement.mahagenco.in</a>				
2. Any amendment to this notice and or notification of amendment in bidding document shall be notified on website <a href="http://e-procurement.mahagenco.in">e-procurement.mahagenco.in</a> only. Potential bidders are requested to take note of the same.				
3. Agencies are requested to register themselves for E-Tenders.				
Note : Vendors are advised to submit the bids well in advance of last date of submission. The E-Tender sale date and submission date will not be extended in any case.				
Dy. Chief Engineer (Civil), 3 x 660 MW, Civil Construction Circle, M.S.P.G.C.L., KORADI				

ASPIRA PATHLAB & DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED CIN:- L85100MH1973PLC289209 Reg. Office : Flat No.2, R.D.Shah Building, Shradhanand Road, Opp. Railway Station, Ghatkopar (W.), Mumbai -400086 Tel No.: 71975656 ; email ID: info@aspiradiagnostics.com ; website: www.aspiradiagnostics.com Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 (Rupees in Lakhs)							
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	346.59	270.41	377.57	617.00	680.76	1477.78
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(71.09)	(71.60)	1.51	(142.68)	(27.01)	(8.87)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(71.09)	(71.60)	1.51	(142.68)	(27.01)	(8.87)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(71.09)	(71.60)	1.51	(142.68)	(27.01)	(8.87)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(71.09)	(71.60)	1.51	(142.68)	(27.01)	(8.87)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(0.69) (0.69)	(0.70) (0.70)	0.01 0.01	(1.39) (1.39)	(0.26) (0.26)	(0.09) (0.09)

Note:

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the company's website:- [www.aspiradiagnostics.com](http://www.aspiradiagnostics.com)

b. The above result has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board  
For Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited  
Sd/-  
Nikunj Mange  
Executive Director  
DIN: 08489442

Place:- Mumbai  
Date:- November 11, 2023

MUNJAL AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED Regd. Office : 187, GIDC Industrial Estate, Waghodia - 391 760, Dist : Vadodra, Tel. No. (02668) 262421-22 www.munjalauto.com, CIN NO. L34100GJ1985PLC007958, E-Mail : cs@munjalauto.com, Fax No. (02668) 262427 Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2023 (Amount ₹ in Lacs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1	Total Income from operations	40,519.01	78,635.23	44,799.98	55,183.08	1,07,073.04	54,671.19
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,725.13	3,103.70	1,328.63	2,217.53	3,646.31	879.66
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,725.13	3,103.70	1,326.93	2,217.53	3,646.31	877.96
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,148.20	2,041.76	806.27	1,487.03	2,514.16	752.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,160.66	2,066.70	810.45	1,523.52	2,570.70	768.46
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.2/- each)	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (FV of Rs.2/- each)(Basic/Diluted EPS)	1.15	2.04	0.81	1.38	2.37	0.77

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid quarterly financial results is available on the Company's website at [www.munjalauto.com](http://www.munjalauto.com) and the Stock Exchange website at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 11, 2023.

3. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023, have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

4. The Holding Company's operations are limited to the one Operating Segment namely: "Manufacturing of Auto Components". The Group has two reportable segments namely: "Manufacturing of Auto Components" and "Manufacturing of Composite Products & Moulds".

5. The profit for the year ended March 31, 2023, includes favorable impact in the results due to gain amounting to ₹ 4,718.02 Lakhs on transfer of Lease Hold Rights of surplus land situated at Waghodia plant in quarter ended June 30, 2022, that had been disclosed as exceptional item.

6. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped to conform to the figures of the current period.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For MUNJAL AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Anuj Munjal  
Whole Time Director  
DIN : 02714266

Date: November 11, 2023  
Place: Gurugram

SHIVAKAR DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U45200KA2008PTC046956 No. 2/4, Langford Garden, Richmond Town Bengaluru Bangalore KA 560025 IN Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Period Ended September 30, 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		Period ended 30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	Period ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	776.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(37.27)	(114.08)	-	(151.34)	(271.63)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(37.27)	(114.08)	-	(151.34)	(271.63)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(37.27)	(114.08)	-	(151.34)	(271.63)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(37.27)	(114.08)	-	(151.34)	(271.63)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Net worth	716.83	754.10	716.83	716.83	868.18
10.	Paid up Debt Capital	12,644.21	11,468.50	12,644.21	12,644.21	9,516.79
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	16.90	14.49	16.90	16.90	9.05
13.	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	(372.68) (372)	(1,140.77) (1,140.77)	- (1,513.44)	- (1,513.44)	(2,716.29) (2,716.29)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.11)
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.03)	(0.21)	(0.25)	(0.25)	(0.13)

Note:

a) The above unaudited financial results have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2023.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE limited under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

For SHIVAKAR DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED  
Sd/-  
B M Jayeshankar  
Director  
DIN: 00745118

Date: 13th November 2023  
Place : Bangalore

ADARSH REALTY & HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED Corporate Identity Number: U70101KA1996PTC021038 Regd. Office: No. 2/4, Langford Garden, Richmond Town, Bangalore - 560 025 Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023 (Amount in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Qtr. ended		Qtr. ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	4,923.07	4,255.33	3,418.07	-	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2,950.17	-925.06	8524.76	-	-
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2,950.17	-925.06	8524.76	-	-
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2,950.17	-925.06	15540.36	-	-
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-2,950.17	-925.06	15540.36	-	-
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15000	15000	15000	15000	15000
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(5,102)	(18,911)	2724	-	-
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Net worth	9,898	(3,911)	15274	-	-
10.	Paid up Debt Capital	65,160	52,661	53522	-	-
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	6.06	(18.97)	3.67	-	-
13.	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/-) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	(1.97) (1.97)	(0.62) (0.62)	10.36 10.36	- -	- -
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.02)	0.53	1.86	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.02)	0.53	1.86	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange and on the Company's website <https://www.adarshrealtyhotels.com>

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website of BSE - [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

For Adarsh Realty and Hotels Private Limited  
Sd/-  
B M Jayeshankar  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00745118

Date: 13th November 2023  
Place : Bangalore

EARNEST CONSTRUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U45200KA2011PTC059905 No. 2/4, Langford Garden, Richmond Town Bengaluru Bangalore KA 560025 IN Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Period Ended September 30, 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		Period ended 30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	Period ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	Period ended 30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	-	-	NA	NA	NA	NA
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.06)	(53.50)	NA	(60.56)	NA	(43.95)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.06)	(53.50)	NA	(60.56)	NA	(43.95)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.06)	(53.50)	NA	(60.56)	NA	(43.95)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7.06)	(53.50)	NA	(60.56)	NA	(43.95)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4.00	4.00	NA	4.00	NA	4.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	NA	-	NA	-
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	NA	-	NA	-
9.	Net worth	(139.70)	(132.62)	NA	(139.70)	NA	(79.11)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital	34,387.81	32,199.87	NA	34,387.81	NA	19,198.27
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	NA	-	NA	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	(232.31)	(242.34)	NA	(232.31)	NA	(240.80)
13.	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	(17.66) (17.66)	(133.75) (133.75)	NA	(151.41) (151.41)	NA	(109.87) (109.87)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	NA	-	NA	-
15.	Debture Redemption Reserve	-	-	NA	-	NA	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.00)	(0.38)	NA	(0.02)	NA	(0.03)
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.00)	(0.38)	NA	(0.02)	NA	(0.30)

Note:

a) The Company was listed on 30th June, 2023.

b) The above unaudited financial results have been approved by the Board

